

To all Unclaimed Clients

Cork Gully LLP

40 Villiers St, London, WC2N 6NJ

T +44 (0) 20 7268 2150 F +44 (0) 20 7002 7788

corkgully.com

8 January 2025

Strictly Private & Confidential

Dear Sir/Madam,

Monecor (London) Limited– In Member's Voluntary Liquidation (Previously trading as OvalX/ETX Capital) ("the Company") Company Registration Number: 00851820

As you may be aware, Stephen Cork and I were appointed as Joint Liquidators of the Company on 6 September 2023. A Certificate of Appointment can be found on the <u>www.corkgully.com</u> Client Login portal using the username: **MonecorLondonLimited** and password: **ZwmNnZqVJbd**.

I refer to our previous letter, dated 22 February 2024, providing a final date of 22 March 2024 to claim your funds. Per the letter, the Joint Liquidators have now transferred all unclaimed client monies balances to the Court Funds Office where funds are being safeguarded.

Should you wish to claim your balance, details on this process and some further FAQs can be found on the CFO FAQs document on the <u>www.ovalx.com</u> website.

In the event that you have any queries, the liquidation team can be contacted via the details noted above or by email to <u>monecorcustomers@corkgully.com</u>.

Yours faithfully,

Mark Smith Joint Liquidator

Stephen Cork and Mark Smith are licensed to act as insolvency practitioners in the United Kingdom by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales and are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics. Partners and Directors act as insolvency practitioners without personal liability. Cork Gully LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales with number OC357274 whose registered office is at 40 Villiers St, London, WC2N 6NJ. The term partner is used by the firm to refer to a member, employee or consultant with equivalent standing and qualifications. A list of members and their professional qualifications is open to inspection at the registered office and the above address. Cork Gully (Holdings) Limited is a member of Cork Gully LLP, that owns a group of associated firms. Cork Gully (Holdings) Limited provides no client services. Such services are only provided by its associated firms. Cork Gully (Holdings) Limited and each of its associated firms are separate legal entities, and are liable for their own acts or omissions and not those of each other. The "Cork Gully" brand name and the term "firm" are used to refer to Cork Gully LLP, its associated firms, cork Gully corm.